4
AXIAL PISTON PUMPS PV
S E R I E S  2 0  C L O S E D  C I R C U I T
®
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Axial piston variable displacement pumps, Series 20, are of swash plate construction with variable flow capatibility suitable for
hydrostatic transmissions with closed circuit. The flow rate is proportional to the pump´s driven speed displacement, which, in
turn, is determined by the swash plate angle. The latter is infinitely adjustable between zero and maximum displacement. Flow

F
21,80
Type designation
NN
AA
BA
CA
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
F 40 64,66
18,85 cm3
65,5 cm3
AXIAL PISTON PUMPS SERIES 20
 CLOSED CIRCUIT
TYPE DESIGNATION
13
AXIAL PISTON PUMPS PV
S E R I E S  2 0  C L O S E D  C I R C U I T
®
TYPES OF CONTROLSTypes of controls
Page No. 12
AXIAL PISTON PUMPS SERIES 20
 CLOSED CIRCUIT
14
AXIAL PISTON PUMPS PV
S E R I E S  2 0  C L O S E D  C I R C U I T
®
SPARE PARTS FOR VARIABLE PISTON PUMP
PV 20, PV 21, PV 22, PV 23, PV 24, PV 25, PV 26, PV 27
At your inquiry is needed to give number of spare parts from sketch and size of the pump.
Spare Parts for Variable Piston Pump
PV 20, PV 21, PV 22, PV 23, PV 24, PV 25, PV 26, PV 27
At your inquiry is needed to give number of spare parts from sketch and size of the pump.
1 – Servovalve Assembly
2 – Charge Pump Assembly
3 – Servo Cylinder
4 – Servo Piston
5 – Front Cover
6 – Pump Housing
7 – End Cap
8 – Swash Plate
9 – Check Valve
10 – Cylinder Barrel
11 – Piston Assembly
12 – Bearing Plate
13 – Retainer Guide
14 – Slipper Retainer
15 – Spring Retainer
16 – Spring Seat
17 – Spring Guide
18 – Bearing Plate Pilot
19 – Pin
20 – Cylinder Barrel Spring
21 – RetainerSpring
22 – Retaining Ring
23 – Thrust Plate
24 – Valve Plate
25 – Trunnion
26 – Seal Retainer
27 – Rotating Seal
28 – Stationary Seal
29 – Drive Shaft
30 – Servo Link
31 – Sleeve Retainer
32 – SpringGuide
33 – Shim
34 – Washer
35 – Orifice
36 – Spacer
37 – Control Handle
38 – Loop
39 – Cap
41 – Control Valve Gasket
42 – Charge Pump Gasket
43 – Shim Pack
44 – End Cap Gasket
45 – Front Cover Gasket
47 – Seal Spring
48 – Servo Spring
49 – Nut
50 – Plastic Plug
51 – Plug
52 – Expander 05
53 – Expander 09
54 – Hex Head Screw